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May 21, 2025
The Honorable Lisa Murkowski The Honorable Jeff Merkley
Subcommittee on Interior, Environment, And  Subcommittee on Interior, Environment, And
Related Agencies Related Agencies
U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations
Dirksen Senate Office Building Dirksen Senate Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20510 Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Chairman Murkowski and Ranking Member Merkley,

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the
congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026 Interior,
Environment, And Related Agencies Bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of
Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which I have requested
congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

W_//%_-——

Tim Sheehy
United States Senator



Recipient Name
City of Belgrade
City of Belgrade
City of Columbus
Glen Lake Irrigation
District
City of Great Falls
Missoula County
Petrolia Irrigation District
Seeley Lake Sewer
System

Town of St. Ignatius

Fort Peck Assiniboine &
Sioux Tribes
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Sheehy, Tim(R-MT) Interior and Environment
Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Project Purpose

To make improvements on wastewater
infrastructure in southwest Belgrade.

To make improvements to the wastewater
treatment plant.

To replace a sewer main in Columbus, MT.

To make improvements on the canal lining and a
new siphon.

To install a redundant force main for wastewater
transportation.

To upgrade the Lolo water and wastewater
system.

To install a new pipeline and water management
system.

To construct a community wastewater collection
and treatment system.

To replace the wastewater collection system in
Town of St. Ignatius.

To modernize the Wiota and Frazer pumping
plants.

Project Location

Belgrade MT

Belgrade MT

Columbus MT

Eureka MT

Great Falls MT

Missoula County MT

Petroleum County MT

Seeley Lake MT

St. Ignatius MT

Valley and Roosevelt
Counties MT

Amount
Requested
($000)
$60,000
$25,004

$825

$2,063

$7,501

$5,000

$625

$16,908

$4,625

$4,884



