TIM SHEEHY MONTANA

G55 DIRKSEN SENATE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20510 (202) 224–2644 COMMITTEES

ARMED SERVICES

COMMERCE, SCIENCE & TRANSPORTATION

VETERANS' AFFAIRS

United States Senate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510

May 21, 2025

The Honorable Lisa Murkowski Subcommittee on Interior, Environment, And Related Agencies U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations Dirksen Senate Office Building Washington, D.C. 20510 The Honorable Jeff Merkley Subcommittee on Interior, Environment, And Related Agencies U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations Dirksen Senate Office Building Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Chairman Murkowski and Ranking Member Merkley,

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the **Fiscal Year 2026 Interior**, **Environment**, **And Related Agencies Bill**, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which I have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

Tim Sheehy United States Senator

Sheehy, Tim(R-MT) Interior and Environment Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)
City of Belgrade	To make improvements on wastewater infrastructure in southwest Belgrade.	Belgrade MT	\$60,000
City of Belgrade	To make improvements to the wastewater treatment plant.	Belgrade MT	\$25,004
City of Columbus	To replace a sewer main in Columbus, MT.	Columbus MT	\$825
Glen Lake Irrigation District	To make improvements on the canal lining and a new siphon.	Eureka MT	\$2,063
City of Great Falls	To install a redundant force main for wastewater transportation.	Great Falls MT	\$7,501
Missoula County	To upgrade the Lolo water and wastewater system.	Missoula County MT	\$5,000
Petrolia Irrigation District	To install a new pipeline and water management system.	Petroleum County MT	\$625
Seeley Lake Sewer System	To construct a community wastewater collection and treatment system.	Seeley Lake MT	\$16,908
Town of St. Ignatius	To replace the wastewater collection system in Town of St. Ignatius.	St. Ignatius MT	\$4,625
Fort Peck Assiniboine & Sioux Tribes	To modernize the Wiota and Frazer pumping plants.	Valley and Roosevelt Counties MT	\$4,884